

ö  
ITEM NO.64

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30756/2010

JEBU VARGHEESE M

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv  
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he  
has received copy of the counter affidavit filed by the  
respondent before ten days.

No request for filing counter affidavit by any of  
the respondent.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd